

## SUMMER/SEASONAL/ PART TIME POSITIONS

## **VARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENTS**

Park and Rec ● Street ● Gas and Water ● Electric Community Development/Planning ● Arts ● Legal

The City of Jasper is seeking applicants for part-time help for the 2024 season. Applicants can be those searching for energetic learning-oriented first jobs, internships or the talented second- or third-career workers looking to put their talents to use for their community. Most positions consist of spring, summer, and holiday school breaks. Age of 18+ is required for some positions. Available positions may include: Street Department Laborer; Utility Maintenance Laborer, Golf Course Pro Shop, Golf Course Maintenance, Park Maintenance, Preschool Camp, and working with exceptional children at Camp Care. The selected individuals will work with a wide variety of responsibilities, which may include, but not limited to, instructing educational programs, mowing, painting, trash pick-up, recycling pick-up, street repair work, maintenance shop and equipment maintenance duties, and other support responsibilities to the City of Jasper Department that the applicant is assigned to. A Valid Indiana Driver's License required for some positions.

- o All previous Park Department part-time employees desiring to return must re-apply.
- o Availability of open positions varies by Departments.
- o Applications may be picked up in the Personnel/Safety Department at Jasper City Hall, 610 Main St., Jasper Park & Recreation Office, 1301 St. Charles Street, or obtained on the City of Jasper website at www.jasperindiana.gov.

**Return completed applications to:** 

PERSONNEL DIRECTOR EOE #CWPT-2024

c/o City of Jasper, P.O. Box 29 - 610 Main St. Jasper, IN 47547-0029 or email to hra@jasperindiana.gov

An Equal Opportunity Employer